

Additions and Corrections

1968, Volume 11

Merrill Wilcox: Synthesis and Herbicidal Activity of 1,1-Dimethyl- and 2-Methyl-4-phenylsemicarbazides.

Page 171. In paragraph 1, line 4, the hyphen at the end of the line should be deleted so that the sentence reads: differ but little in herbicidal activity or in ability to inhibit the Hill reaction.³¹

Armando Novelli and Alberto M. De Santis: Methoxy Derivatives of 5,5-Diphenylhydantoin and 5-Phenyl-5-benzylhydantoin.

Page 178. Add the following sentence to the Acknowledgment. Pharmacologic evaluations were performed by Miss B. Guerreiro, Cátedra de Farmacología, Facultad de Farmacia of Bioquímica, Universidad de Buenos Aires.

Brian Jaques and John W. Hubbard: Synthesis of 3,5-Bis-hydroxymethyl-6-methyl-2-pyridone, an Isomer of Pyridoxine.

Page 178. In the Experimental Section, substitute τ for ppm in the nmr data.

Joseph G. Lombardino and Edward H. Wiseman: Anti-inflammatory 2-Aryl-1,3-indandiones.

Page 344. In Table I, compound **32** should be 2-Naphthyl.

B. V. Rama Sastry and Eve C. White: Cholinesterase Hydrolysis and Substrate Inhibition of Lactoylcholines.

Page 530. In Table I, footnote *a*, line 3, $K_m \times 10^{-3} M$ should read $K_m \times 10^3$.

Pages 530 and 532. The running name of the second author should be changed from Eva to Eve.

Susan R. Jenkins, Frederick W. Holly, and Roland K. Robins: 4-Amino-1-(β -D-ribofuranosyl)benzimidazole.

Page 910. Add the following to footnote 5. A publication describing a prior synthesis of I by M. Ikehara, E. Ohtsuka, S. Kitagawa, and Y. Tonomura, *Biochim. Biophys. Acta*, **82**, 74 (1964), has been kindly called to our attention by Professor Paul W. Wigler.